
DATE: 6/7/2023

SPECIES: LOT # 62.23

COLLECTED TODAY

M F M F

10 year 

average 

to date

10 year Avg 

% of run to 

date

10 year 

median to 

date

10 Year 

Median % of 

run to date
UNMARKED 0 0 0 9 4 13

MARKED* 0 0 0 197 226 423

RECAPTURED 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL NEW FISH 0 0 0 206 230 436 1980 99.95% 1519 100.0%

** Winter Steelhead are typically not recycled downstream due to their close proximity to spawning upon entrance to hatchery.

*Marked fish are hatchery fish with a clipped adipose fin.  CRH strives to mark 100% of its annual production.

COLE RIVERS HATCHERY ADULT COLLECTION & INVENTORY

Season Total

2023 Applegate Winter Steelhead

Note: Numbers not final; collection pond tally only

Avg through Julian Week 9 (Feb 26-Mar 4)

1,419 

3,387 

4,490 

1,387 
1,619 

2,670 

3,234 

474 
368 

754 

436 

 -

 500

 1,000

 1,500

 2,000

 2,500

 3,000

 3,500

 4,000

 4,500

 5,000

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

fi
s
h

Applegate winter steelhead returns to Applegate Dam to date



** Hatchery winter Steelhead are typically not recycled downstream due to their close proximity to spawning upon entrance to hatchery.

Excess hatchery female winter Steelhead not used in broodstock are stripped of eggs and released downstream.

Excess wild male and female winter Steelhead not used in broodstock are released downstream.

All efforts are made to live spawn steelhead, with fish being used, then released downstream.

DATE 5/24/2023

M F TOTAL           TODAY'S SITE Touvelle

2 29 31

3 33 36

AS OF DATE SHOWN

  SEASON TOTAL


